
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1925
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
NEW SAFETY DATA SHARING SYSTEM
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the International Civil Aviation Organization pressed for a new safety data sharing system to help reduce aircraft accidents worldwide and give travellers better information on carriers` safety records; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a):- Yes, Madam.

(b):- India agrees to International Civil Aviation Organisation`s proposal for sharing the safety data.
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